



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5531/2023 & CRL.M.A. 20869/2023**

AMIT KUMAR ROY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.S. Singal, Ms. Chhavi Jain,
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Mr. Siddhant
Prakash Malik, Mr. Rakshit Gupta
& Mr. Satendra Kumar, Advocates

versus

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Anant
Dev and Mr. Harshit Singh,
Advocates for STC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 15.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 22, 2026

dy